

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC Nos. 8585-8586/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(From the judgment and order dated 25/10/2004 in Civil Application No.5725/2004 in Writ Petition

No.4244/2003 and final order dated 07.06.2005 in Misc. Civil Application (Review) No.706/2005 in Writ

Petition No.4244/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH,

NAGPUR)

JAYSHRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR MANIKRAO GAWANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 13/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on the appointed date.

(K.K.Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master