

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 8585-8586/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2004 in CA.No.5725/04 in WP.4244/03

and order 7.6.05 in MCA No. 706/2005 in WP No.4244/2003 of The HIGH COURT

OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

JAYSHRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR MANIKRAO GAWANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 23/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the matter should not be r
emanded

back to the High Court on the ground as stated by the petitioner in
ground-II at

paragraph 2 of the special leave petition.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay also.

We do not think that this is an appropriate case in which stay of the i
mpugned

order should be granted.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master