

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20389-20390/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2004 in MCA No. 706/2005 & WP No. 4244/2003 &
CA No. 5725/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

JAYSHRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR MANIKRAO GAWANDE & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Pitale, Adv.
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kaharade, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Shinde,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The present special leave petitions have been filed against the interim order dated 25.10.2004. We are told that subsequently the main writ petition itself was disposed of by the High Court on 20.2.2007 and, therefore, the special leave petitions have become infructuous.

The special leave petitions are therefore, dismissed as having become infructuous. The petitioner will, however, be at liberty to pursue her remedies in respect of grievances.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master